MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Summary of Grant Funds

The schedule below provides a summary of the grant funding for the last four fiscal years indentified by the
various funding streams for all grants, as well as those received from competitive sources.

All Grants

2007-2008

2008-2009

2009-2010

2010-2011

Federal Direct
Federal Through State
Federal Through Local

State Direct

100,475,912.35
310,725,971.25
333,335.00

7,837,576.24

96,267,186.55
404,942,049.58
6,588,990.00

5,626,265.54

92,415,284.06
636,946,373.32
2,293,797.02

2,647,866.45

2,613,173.58
559,995,462.42
727,856.70

2,219,688.00

Local Direct 2,669,979.02 1,198,863.00 5,228,403.24 237,765.33
Foundation 9,335,652.35 4,524,710.35 5,503,947.27 4,795,992.75
Donations 8,819,968.52 1,334,700.00
Total: 431,378,426.21  519,148,065.02  753,855,639.88 571,924,638.78
Incr/Decr over previous year (%): 31.29% 20.35% 45.21% -24.13%
Competitive 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Federal Direct 46,670,798.50 94,626,517.55 92,415,284.05 2,613,173.58

Federal Through State
Federal Through Local
State Direct
Local Direct
Foundation

Donations

Total:

Incr/Decr over previous year (%):

Foundation for

New Educational Initiatives

19,917,659.20
404,575.47
881,847.00
729,499.00

3,988,808.00

19,305,322.55
6,588,990.00
2,724,375.00
1,198,863.00

4,524,710.35

23,088,482.14
2,293,797.02
371,121.45
5,503,947.27
4,989,425.24

8,819,968.52

22,091,912.89
727,856.70
35,000.00
237,765.33
4,795,992.75

1,334,700.00

72,593,187.17

-19.26%

128,968,778.45

77.66%

915,736.00

* ARRA funding:
Federal Through
State:

137,482,025.69

6.60%

2,002,712.00

327,969,745.16

31,836,401.25

-76.84%

3,195,981.00

225,732,653.62



