MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Summary of Grant Funds

The schedule below provides a summary of the grant funding for the last four fiscal years indentified by the various funding streams for all grants, as well as those received from competitive sources.

All Grants		2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011
Federal Direct		100,475,912.35	96,267,186.55	92,415,284.06	2,613,173.58
Federal Through State		310,725,971.25	404,942,049.58	636,946,373.32	559,995,462.42 *
Federal Through Local		333,335.00	6,588,990.00	2,293,797.02	727,856.70
State Direct		7,837,576.24	5,626,265.54	2,647,866.45	2,219,688.00
Local Direct		2,669,979.02	1,198,863.00	5,228,403.24	237,765.33
Foundation		9,335,652.35	4,524,710.35	5,503,947.27	4,795,992.75
Donations	_			8,819,968.52	1,334,700.00
	Total:	431,378,426.21	519,148,065.02	753,855,639.88	571,924,638.78
Incr/Decr over previous year	(%):	31.29%	20.35%	45.21%	-24.13%
Competitive		2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011
Federal Direct		46,670,798.50	94,626,517.55	92,415,284.05	2,613,173.58
Federal Through State		19,917,659.20	19,305,322.55	23,088,482.14	22,091,912.89
Federal Through Local		404,575.47	6,588,990.00	2,293,797.02	727,856.70
State Direct		881,847.00	2,724,375.00	371,121.45	35,000.00
Local Direct		729,499.00	1,198,863.00	5,503,947.27	237,765.33
Foundation		3,988,808.00	4,524,710.35	4,989,425.24	4,795,992.75
Donations	_			8,819,968.52	1,334,700.00
	Total:	72,593,187.17	128,968,778.45	137,482,025.69	31,836,401.25
Incr/Decr over previous year	(%):	-19.26%	77.66%	6.60%	-76.84%
Foundation for					
New Educational Initiatives			915,736.00	2,002,712.00	3,195,981.00
			* ARRA funding: Federal Through		
			State:	327,969,745.16	225,732,653.62